The study analyzedthe Socio-economic Effect of Urea Deep Placement (UDP) Technology on 

Rice Production in Selected Local Government Areas of Kano State, Nigeria.Multi-stage sam-

pling techniques were used in the selection of 300 respondents among rice farmers for the study-

comprising of one hundred and eighty-nine (189)UDP project participants and one hundred and 

eleven (111) non-participants, interviewed. 

Descriptive Statistics, Binary logit regression model, the Double hurdle model (DHM), Farm 

Budgeting Technique and the Propensity score matching (PSM)methods were used to study the 

Socio-economic and Institutional factors that influenced rice farmers’ decision to participate in